

Press Release October 2020

Ambassadors Club Organizes First Official Delegate Trip to Israel

Business representatives from the UAE visit Israel for the first time

- Founded by H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach
- Peace treaty gives business sector access to a promising market
- Israeli investors and entrepreneurs prepare to enter the Gulf region

The Ambassadors Club, an exclusive lifestyle and business club, founded by H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach, organizes - at the official invitation from Tel Aviv - the first member trip in history.

On September 16th, 2020, the United Arab Emirates and the State of Israel signed a peace agreement in Washington that allows for normalization and full diplomatic relations. On the day of the signing ceremony, H.E. Ambassador Yitzhak Eldan, the founder and president of The Ambassadors' Club in Israel contacted H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach, the president of The Ambassadors' Club of the UAE, inviting him and a delegation of his club to visit Israel at a date and itinerary to be coordinated between the two clubs.

H.E. Ambassador Eldan added that members of the Israeli club are very interested in visiting Dubai for the Expo 2020 in the coming year and are looking forward to creating a cooperative dynamic between the two clubs. "It is with great pleasure that we take note of the current historical developments and achievements in the region and welcome a cooperation between our two organizations in the context of international understanding, as well as economic and cultural collaboration and assure you of our full support," H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach replied to H.E. Ambassador Yitzhak Eldan.

"We are very pleased and proud to be able to accept the invitation to Israel and organize the first official delegation trip for representatives from business, society and government and, at the same time, be part of this impressive historical development," said H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach and continues "The exciting news that the peace treaty had been signed was received with great joy and confidence, and business representatives from various industries are very positive about the new relationships and are showing great interest in visiting Israel."

Participation in the delegate trip is reserved for members of the club. Interested persons can register their interest in membership and participation in the delegation to Israel at <u>www.ambassadorsclub.org</u>. All applications will be vetted by the club's board to ensure proper fit.

- End -



Notes to editors:

About the Ambassadors Club

Ambassador's Club is an exclusive lifestyle and business club, founded by H.H. Count Oliver of Wurmbrand-Stuppach. The Ambassador's Club is an invitation-only private club located at the Conrad Hotel in Dubai, that combines the benefits of a lifestyle club with business opportunities. Designed to offer networking opportunities while curating unique events all over the globe, the Ambassador's Club delivers unique tailored experiences for its members.

For more information, visit <u>https://ambassadorsclub.org/</u>

About H.E. Ambassador Yitzhak Eldan

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Yitzhak Eldan

Ambassadors Club contact number:

+971 4 3827 765